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Raymond Terrace Athletics Centre 
Newsletter 12  January 13, 2024 

 
www.raymondterraceathletics.com.au 

Cancellation No: 4983 1407 and RTAC facebook page 
 
WELCOOME BACK FOR PART 2 OF OUR SEASON!  
We hope, while short, you’ve had an enjoyable break over Christmas and New Year. 
 
THERE ARE JUST 8 MORE WEEKS OF CENTRE MEETS 
Competing on the Australia Day weekend will depend upon the number of families not being away. 
 
TODAY IS WEEK 4 PROGRAM 
 
GOOD LUCK TO OUR ATHLETES COMPETING NEXT WEEKEND AT COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS IN 
WOLLONGONG 
I hope everyone has a safe trip and enjoys competing with other NSW regional athletes. I’m not sure who 
has entered Country so I’d appreciate hearing results either by email or text if possible 
(hall232418@gmail.com or 0418 962 185). 
 
HUNTER SUMMER SERIES ROUND 3 AT MAITLAND FROM 2-6PM SUNDAY FEB 21 
Cost is $15 for up to 6 events which include: 100m, 200m, 800m, Discus, LJ, Hammer SP. Online regos. 
 
LA REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Our Region Championships are being held at Glendale from Friday 2 Feb to Sunday 4 Feb. Athletes who 
placed in finals at Zone, will have automatically qualified. More details soon.  
 
UPCOMING EVENTS: 
Sat 20 Jan  Centre Meet 
Sat 27 Jan   Centre Meet TBC –  due to long weekend  
Sat 3 Feb  NO Centre Meet  
Fri 2 – Sun 4 Feb LA Region Championships  Hunter Sports Centre, Glendale 
Sat 10 Feb  Centre Meet 
Sat 17 Feb  Centre Championships Round 2 (TBC) 
Wed 21 Feb  Entries close Hunter Summer Series – ANSW online 6pm 
Sat 24 Feb  Centre Meet 
Sun 25 Feb  Hunter Summer Series Round 3 Maitland Regional Sports Centre 
Sat 2   Centre Meet  
Sat 2 – Sun 3 Mar State Combined Carnival  Hunter Sports Centre, Glendale 
Sat 9 Mar  Centre Meet 
Fri 8 – Sun 10 Mar ANSW Junior Champs  Sydney Olympic Park Athletics Centre - SOPAC 
Sat 16 Mar  Final RTAC Meet for 2024 
Fri 22 – Sun 24 Mar LA State Championships   SOPAC 
 
 

Raymond Terrace Bowling Club 
Proud to be supporting Raymond Terrace Athletics Centre 

 


